Valley Mountain Regional
Center

For All Ages
Consumer
Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$91,358

$8,383

$1,803

$245,897

$25,195

$1,803

$1,171

$1,677

$1,803

$3,153

$5,039

$1,803

37.2%

33.3%

100.0%

Totals: 84

$101,545

$272,895

$1,209

$3,249

37.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Valley Mountain Regional
Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer
Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$16,793

$2,160

$1,803

$30,208

$3,940

$1,803

$988

$2,160

$1,803

$1,777

$3,940

$1,803

55.6%

54.8%

100.0%

Totals: 19

$20,756

$35,951

$1,092

$1,892

57.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Valley Mountain Regional
Center

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer
Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 3 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$73,565

$6,223

$213,039

$21,255

$1,226

$1,556

$3,551

$5,314

34.5%

29.3%

Totals: 64

$79,788

$234,294

$1,247

$3,661

34.1%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Valley Mountain Regional
Center

For age 22 years and older

Language

Consumer
Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019-2020
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Per Capita
Authorized
Services Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$1,000

$2,650

$1,000

$2,650 37.7%

Totals:
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$1,000

$2,650

$1,000

$2,650 37.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



