## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	Co	nsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	:)	0	<del>-</del>		-		
Other Sign Language	,	0					
English		78	\$91,358	\$245,897	\$1,171	\$3,153	37.2%
Armenian		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		5	\$8,383	\$25,195	\$1,677	\$5,039	33.3%
Other Latin		0	φο,σσσ	Ψ20,100	ψ.,σ	φο,σσσ	00.070
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		0					
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$1,803	\$1,803	\$1,803	\$1,803	100.0%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	φ1,003	\$1,003	Φ1,003	Φ1,003	100.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India) Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish Language		0					
		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish Other Scandinavian		0					
		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	84	\$101,545	\$272,895	\$1,209	\$3,249	37.2%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclu	<i>usive</i> Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	) 0					
Other Sign Language	0					
English	17	\$16,793	\$30,208	\$988	\$1,777	55.6%
Armenian	0					
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	1	\$2,160	\$3,940	\$2,160	\$3,940	54.8%
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
Hungarian	0					
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	0					
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	1	\$1,803	\$1,803	\$1,803	\$1,803	100.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Other Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
	Totals: 19	\$20,756	\$35,951	\$1,092	\$1,892	57.7%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years,	inclusive		Total		Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e) 0	·		<u> </u>		
Other Sign Language	0					
English	60	\$73,565	\$213,039	\$1,226	\$3,551	34.5%
Armenian	0	ψ. ο,οοο	Ψ=.σ,σσσ	<b>V</b> .,==0	ψο,σο.	0 110 70
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	4	\$6,223	\$21,255	\$1,556	\$5,314	29.3%
Other Latin	0	ΨΟ,ΖΖΟ	ΨΖ 1,200	ψ1,550	ψυ,υ ι τ	25.570
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
	0					
Hungarian Russian						
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	0					
0 0						
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Other Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
	Totals: 64	\$79,788	\$234,294	\$1,247	\$3,661	34.1%

## Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older  Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e) 0					
Other Sign Language	0					
English	1	\$1,000	\$2,650	\$1,000	\$2,650	37.7%
Armenian	0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	0					
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
Hungarian	0					
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages						
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Other Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0	<b>*</b>		<b>A</b>	A	
	Totals: 1	\$1,000	\$2,650	\$1,000	\$2,650	37.7%